
W H O  D O  I  C A L L ?

www.tncasa.org
www.BeForTheChild.org

745 South Church Street 
Murfreesboro, TN 37130 Suite 401

615-220-3990

Lynne Farrar Wendy Jill Spence Kim Peer

Caitlin Vasser

Executive Director

lynne@tncasa.org
Office Ext. 112
Cell: 615-517-4613

wendy@tncasa.org
Office Ext. 132
Cell: 615-663-3612

kim@tncasa.org
Office Ext. 122
Cell: 931-588-9088

caitlin@tncasa.org
Cell: 440-785-9010

Director of Quality Assurance

Technical Services Coordinator

Director of Professional Development

Consultations with local programs 
Develop state funding for network 
Chief Spokesperson 
Public Policy & Legislative Advocacy 
Administrative, financial & program oversight 
New program expansion

 Training of Facilitators 
 State Conference 
Annual Meeting 
Program Assistance
Coordinates training opportunities

Technical Assistance with VOCA funding
Assistance with utilizing TN CASA online
training formats 
Program and training evaluations 

TCCY reporting, monitoring, & contracts 
NCASA reporting, membership renewals &
standards 
 CASA Manager & obtaining additional license 
 Assistance with document templates 
 New Directors Orientation 

Jassmyn Alexander
Office Administrator 

Be for the Child Volunteer Inquiries
TN CASA Membership
Records and Data Management
Donor Management
Website portal access 

jassmyn@tncasa.org
Office Ext. 162
Cell: 615-720-3601 

Deandra Green
Director of Marketing 

Marketing
Social Media
Branding Guidelines & Social Media Toolkits
Volunteer Recruitment & Public Awareness 

deandra@tncasa.org
Office Ext. 152
Cell: 931-472-5765

T E N N E S S E E  C A S A


